-
1 Darrah lCBT A s s e r n b l l f f  A I ~Cooled ModuleAssemblies bW
In addition to Darrah's vast array of Power Rectifier Assemblies we complimentour total Power
Conversioncapabilitieswith our ICBT Power Assemblies, These ICBTAssemblies can be configured -
to meet all standard applications as well as any custom requirements our customers may have. As
with all Darrah products we pride ourselves in our timely "concept to finished product" development
process. Our ICBTAssemblies can be either Air or Liquid Cooled to meet your specific needs. Darrah Rectifier Assemblies
Darrah Electric provides a complete range of Isolated
ModuIe Heatsink Assemblies to cover a11 standard
voltages, currents and physicaIapplications, in both I
single and three phase circuib utilizing Diodes,
Power Quality Thyristors, ICBT's or combinations.
. . - -
Motor Drives
Energy Storage
Distributed Generation
F Common Circuit
Configurationsare:
Half Bridge
Converter-Inverter
r
Chopper
BuclSlEoost
Custom Configurations
All thermal, mechanical, and electrical
Custom Configurations are also available.
For more information contact Darrah Electric.
Idrawings ak provided '
Custom Configurations
& Features include: Cost Savings
I~orn~et i t ive l~priced, typical lead
time -stmk to 4 weeksRugged Design
Compact Footprint
Laminated bus
Snubbers
Transient Suppression
DiodelSCR
Thyristor Circuits
ICBT Converter/
InverterAssembIiesInformationfurnkhed in this bulletin u believedto be -rate and reliable. DARRAH ELECTRICCOMPANY
Current Sensing
can assume no rpdpomibiky for the produrn) w,nor any i f ingemem of paten$or other riik of third
parbleswhlch may ~ u l tfmm the p d u d h l  w. Filtering
5914 MERRILLAVENUE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44102
Toll Free Cleveland Fax E-maiI
800-62'1-0014 216-631-0912 216-63'1-0440 decdarrah@earthlink.net
02007 Darrah E l h c  Cwnparry
Darrah Part Number Designation Code
Use Darrah's simple part number designation code to order or request common SCR or Diode Assemblies.
Thermal calcuIations and mechanical drawing are available.
DarrahModuk A =A.C. Sw'tch A v e m  Ampere Rating SpeciaIkatures
Assembly R = W e r  IDiode C i u r  of the Awm B = Mounting Rails
= Thyristnr / X R  Circuit F = Forced A x l i n  M= MOVI k= Hybrid Circuit No letter = Naixral&ling 	 R = WC Snubber
T = Thermostat
C = Free-WheelingDiodeeat Sink Len EceEb%tRatiwi20= IZW ~ o l t
Cl2 = 4.72" %Omm MI= M I O k I t  140= 1400Volt
S = Single Phase Cirarit C18 = 7.09' 180rnrn 80= 800hIt 160= 1600Vok
T '4ree Phase Circuit a0= I I .8lU300mm loo= 1000Volt
Thyristor/SCR Circuits
Circuit Circuil IDAmp Darrah
and 	 Full sm
Diode 	 F$
Phase
Circuits c
Full sm
DSRCi850- No AC Switch
Side- 50 	 Three-Phase65 DSRC1865- Nc
Bridge 95F DSR M B  95F -- k
130F DSRF18130F-- Ik
65 DTRCl865- Nc
Thm- 85 MRC1885- Nc
P h a  722F DTRC18122F-- k
Bridge 175F DTRCl8 175F -- Ik
-Indicates devioedmrating
290F DTRCl829M
-Indlc.tes device vo - :r a n g
Thyristor/SCR Circuits 	 Hybrid Circuits L.odes/SCR
Single-	 DSHC1838 - -
DSHCl8 49- - AC P Z d  DSHC18 MI - - Switch Bridge DSHC18 R - -
Sngie- Common DSHCl8100F--Phase cadlode DSH Cl8 117F- -
SCR1s DSHC18140F--
DTH C1847--
MAC18 BOF-- T h m -
Three- OTACl865 - :gi
DTA M8 85F --
BridgeDTAMB 1MIF-- Common0 2g
MAC18 115F--	 cadlode-DTACl8 135F-- 	 SCR1s-0- DTA M 8  1601
Indicates devioevolw rating ~dicatesdevioev o 1 4rating
Standard Features Include:
R/C snubber circuib
Transient voltage supplression
Thermostats andlor RTD's
Fans or blowers, all common
AC or DC voltages
Copper bus bars -nickel or
tin plated
Insulated Mountingrails
Optional
Fan
6DIM'B" d
7.88' 6.70"
ZM) mm 170 rnrn
Perimeiw - 91.34 CI2 4.72 - 120rnm 7.41 - 188mm 6.63 - 16&nm
wt- 12.18 Ib/Pt a8 7.09 - 1mmm 9.78 -248mm 9.00 - 22mm
Rthm- 0.83 Deg C30 11.81 - 300mm 14.5 - 368mm 13.72 - 348mm
Koptional fan is included, add 1.M1'- 48mm to Dim 'A'
Thermal Resistance of Module Heatsinks
I 	 I
TH.R E .  TH. RES. TH. RES.
One 0.64 0.52 0.40Natuml Convection Two 0.58 0.48 0.3850'C Rise T h m  0.53 0.43 0.37
'KIW 'w O W
F O d  ComeCtim One 0.14 0.12 0.10
One 1MlCFMFan 1 0.13 0.1 1 09
with saffles n 	 0.1o 00
'w 	 M'
?he modulewidths used: C12 -21mrn, Cl8 -35mm, U O  -50mm
h p l e :  One 50mm Moduleon M Z is equidant ta Two 21mrn Modules, €K.